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CAUTION: The Adjustable 
TV Top Shelf should be 
mounted on TVs that are 
thicker than 18mm with a 

distance from the wall more than 127mm. 

Dear Customer, 

thanks for choosing a Techly product.

IMPORTANT 
 SAFETY INFORMATION 

Please read this instruction before 
beginning the installation, and 
carefully follow all herein contained 
recommendations. Use proper safety 
equipment during installation. Please 
keep this user's manual for future 
consultations. 
Do not use this product for any 
purpose or in any configuration not 
explicitly specified in this instruction. 
We hereby disclaim any and all 
liability for injury or damage arising 
from incorrect assembly, incorrect 
mounting, or incorrect use of this 
product. 
At the end of the installation make 
sure the procedure was correctly 
observed.

INTRODUCTION
The exclusive ICA-DRS 902 TV shelf 
provides a New solution for holding 
media players, decoders, remote 
controls and other items on top of 
the TV. 
A handy knob locks the leg for 
placement above the TV. 
The solid construction offers a load 
capacity up to 6 kg. With a width 
of 300mm and a depth of 127mm, 
it provides the space needed for a 
multimedia box, remote controls or 
knick-knacks. 
Thanks to a raised edge and a non-
slip surface, it keeps objects safe 
and prevents fall.

Gentile Cliente, 

grazie per aver scelto un prodotto Techly.

IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI 
DI SICUREZZA 

Leggere cortesemente le istruzioni 
prima di cominciare l’installazione 
e seguire scrupolosamente tutte le 
indicazioni contenute qui. 
Utilizzare adeguati dispositivi di 
sicurezza durante l’installazione. 
Tenere sempre questo manuale per 
future consultazioni. 
Non utilizzate il prodotto per uno 
scopo o in una configurazione 
non espressamente specificata in 
queste istruzioni. Si declina qualsiasi 
responsabilità per danni derivanti 
da un errato assemblaggio, errato 
montaggio o uso non corretto del 
prodotto. 
Al termine delle operazioni di 
montaggio assicurarsi che il tutto sia 
stato effettuato a regola d'arte.

INTRODUZIONE
L'esclusivo ripiano per TV ICA-DRS 
902 fornisce una nuova soluzione 
per tenere sopra al televisore media 
player, decoder, telecomandi ed altri 
oggetti. 
Una comoda manopola blocca la 
gamba per il posizionamento sopra 
il televisore. 
La solida costruzione offre una 
portata fino a 6 kg. Con una larghezza 
di 300 mm e una profondità di 127 
mm, fornisce lo spazio necessario 
per una scatola multimediale, 
telecomandi o soprammobili. 
Grazie ad un bordo rialzato e ad una 
superficie antiscivolo, custodisce gli 
oggetti al sicuro ed evita le cadute.

Sehr geehrter Kunde
danke, dass Sie sich für ein Produkt von 
Techly entschieden haben.

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN 
ZUR SICHERHEIT 

Lesen Sie vor der Installation bitte 
alle Anweisungen und befolgen Sie 
alle hier enthaltenen Angaben genau. 
Verwenden Sie bei der Installation 
geeignete Sicherheitsvorrichtungen.
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum 
späteren Nachschlagen stets auf 
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für 
Zwecke oder in einer Konfiguration, 
die in dieser Anleitung nicht 
ausdrücklich genannt werden. 
Jegliche Haftung aufgrund von 
Schäden durch fehlerhaften 
Zusammenbau, falsche Montage 
oder unkorrekte Verwendung des 
Produkts ist ausgeschlossen. 
Nach den Montagevorgängen 
sicherstellen, dass alle Schritte 
fachgerecht ausgeführt wurden.

EINFÜHRUNG
Das exklusive TV-Regal ICA-DRS 
902 bietet eine neue Lösung für die 
Aufbewahrung von Mediaplayern, 
Decodern, Fernbedienungen und 
anderen Gegenständen auf dem 
Fernseher. 
Ein praktischer Knopf verriegelt das 
Bein für die Platzierung über dem 
Fernseher. 
Die solide Konstruktion bietet eine 
Tragfähigkeit von bis zu 6 kg. Mit einer 
Breite von 300 mm und einer Tiefe 
von 127 mm bietet es Platz für eine 
Multimedia-Box, Fernbedienungen 
oder Schnickschnack. 
Dank einer erhöhten Kante und einer 
rutschfesten Oberfläche schützt es 
Objekte und verhindert Stürze.

ATTENZIONE: Il ripiano 
superiore per TV regolabile 
deve essere montato su 
televisori di spessore 

superiore a 18 mm con una distanza dalla 
parete superiore a 127 mm.

ACHTUNG: Das verstellbare 
obere TV-Regal sollte an 
Fernsehgeräten montiert 
werden, die dicker als 18 

mm sind und einen Abstand von mehr als 
127 mm von der Wand haben.
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Cher Client,
nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi un 
produit Techly.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES  
SUR LA SÉCURITÉ 

Lire les instructions avant de 
commencer l'installation et suivre 
scrupuleusement les indications 
mentionnées. Utiliser des dispositifs 
de sécurité adéquats pendant 
l'installation. Conserver le manuel 
pour une consultation future. 
Ne pas utiliser le produit pour un 
usage ou une configuration non 
spécifiée dans ces instructions. Nous 
déclinons toute responsabilité pour 
des dégâts qui seraient dus à une 
erreur d'assemblage, une erreur de 
montage ou une utilisation incorrecte 
du produit. 
Au terme des opérations de montage 
s'assurer que tout a été fait dans les 
règles de l'art.

INTRODUCTION 
Le Tablette supérieure réglable pour 
écran de television ICA-DRS 902 offre 
une nouvelle solution pour ranger les 
lecteurs multimédias, décodeurs, 
télécommandes et autres éléments 
au-dessus du téléviseur. 
Un bouton pratique verrouille le 
pied pour le placer au-dessus du 
téléviseur. 
La construction solide offre une 
capacité de charge jusqu'à 6 kg. 
Avec une largeur de 300 mm et 
une profondeur de 127 mm, il offre 
l'espace nécessaire pour un boîtier 
multimédia, des télécommandes 
ou des bibelots. Grâce à un 
bord surélevé et une surface 
antidérapante, il protège les objets et 
empêche les chutes.

ATTENTION: La tablette 
supérieure réglable pour 
écran de television doit être 
montée sur des téléviseurs 

d'une épaisseur supérieure à 18 mm avec 
une distance du mur de plus de 127 mm.

Estimado Cliente,
gracias por haber elegido un product Techly.

IMPORTANTES INFORMACIONES 
DE SEGURIDAD 

Leer detenidamente las instrucciones 
antes de empezar con la instalación 
y seguir escrupulosamente todas las 
indicaciones que se encuentran aquí. 
Utilizar dispositivos de seguridad 
adecuados durante la instalación. 
Guardar este manual para consultas 
futuras. No utilicen el producto para 
un objetivo o en una configuración 
no especificada expresamente en 
estas instrucciones. Se rehúsa todo 
tipo de responsabilidad por daños 
procedentes de un ensamblaje 
equivocado, un montaje equivocado 
o un uso no correcto del producto. 
Na vez terminadas las operaciones 
de montaje asegurarse que todo 
haya sido realizado perfectamente.

INTRODUCCIÓN 
El exclusivo estante para TV ICA-
DRS 902 proporciona una nueva 
solución para colocar reproductores 
multimedia, decodificadores, controles 
remotos y otros elementos en la parte 
superior del televisor. 
Una perilla práctica bloquea la pata 
para colocarla sobre el televisor. 
La sólida construcción ofrece 
una capacidad de carga de hasta 
6 kg. Con un ancho de 300 mm 
y una profundidad de 127 mm, 
proporciona el espacio necesario 
para una caja multimedia, controles 
remotos o chucherías. Gracias a 
un borde elevado y una superficie 
antideslizante, mantiene los objetos 
seguros y evita la caída.

ATENCIÓN: El Estante 
superior ajustable para 
pantalla de TV debe 
montarse en televisores que 

tengan un grosor superior a 18 mm con una 
distancia de la pared de más de 127 mm.

Szanowny Kliencie,
dziękujemy za wybór produktów Techly.

WAŻNE INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE 
BEZPIECZEŃSTWA 

Przeczytaj niniejszą instrukcję przed 
rozpoczęciem montażu oraz stosuj 
się do zawartych w niej wskazówek. 
Używaj narzędzi zapewniających 
bezpieczeństwo. Zachowaj niniejszą 
instrukcję na przyszłość. 
Nie używaj tego produktu do 
jakichkolwiek innych celów niż jest 
przeznaczony. Producent nie ponosi 
żadnej odpowiedzialności za szkody 
powstałe w wyniku niewłaściwego 
montażu oraz za szkody powstałe 
w wyniku wykorzystania produktu 
niezgodnie z przeznaczeniem. 
Na koniec upewnij się, że podczas 
montażu postępowałeś zgodnie z 
instrukcją.

WPROWADZENIE 
Ekskluzywna półka AV na TV, ICA-
DRS 902 to innowacyjny system 
przechowywania ponad telewizorem 
odtwarzaczy AV, dekoderów TV, 
pilotów oraz innych drobnych 
elemantów.
Wygodne pokrętła blokując nóżki 
umożliwiają szybką instalacją na 
krawędzi TV. Solidna konstrukcja 
zapewnia bezpieczny udźwig aż 
do 6kg. Powierzchnia 300x127 mm 
gwarantuje wystarczająco miejsca 
na odtwarzacz, dekoder, pilot lub 
inne drobiazgi.
Podwyższone krawędzie oraz 
antypoślizgowa powierzchnia 
zapobiegają zsunięciu się sprzętu.

UWAGA:
Regulowaną półkę AV na 
telewizor można montować 
na TV grubszych niż 18mm, 

których odległość od ściany jest większa 
niż 127mm.
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Installation instructions
1. Loosen the knob and place the shelf on TV
2. Adjust the bar
3. Tighten the knob

Istruzioni per l’installazione
1. Allentare la manopola e posizionare la mensola sulla TV
2. Regolare la barra
3. Stringere la manopola

Installationsanleitung
1. Lösen Sie den Knopf und stellen Sie das Regal auf 
 den Fernseher
2. Stellen Sie die Stange ein
3. Ziehen Sie den Knopf fest

Instructions d'installation
1. Desserrez le bouton et placez l'étagère sur le téléviseur
2. Ajustez la barre
3. Serrez le bouton

Instrucciones de instalación
1. Afloje la perilla y coloque el estante en la TV.
2. Ajuste la barra
3. Apriete la perilla

Instrukcja montażu
1. Poluzuj pokrętła i załóż półkę na górną krawędź TV
2. Ustaw odpowiedni poziom regulując kąt 
 nachylenia nóżek
3. Dokręć pokrętła
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